F71.000-008 {Rev. 8811 NOTARY PUBLIC

MONTGAGE
o

THIS MORTCAGE, made thls _213t day of _ Septembex 10 _87
Ly and between Henty Bernard Hoass L
{herelnafter, whether one ar more, colled “Mortgagor™), and UNITED FENM BANK, of Wilkes-Barre,
Pennsylvanis, {hercinaltee, with Its successors and assigns, called “dMortgagee”).

WIIEREAS, Mortgagor has duly exccuted snd delivered 1o Mortgagee & written evidence of
olligation of even date herewith {(hereinalter reforred 1o as the “Note™) wherein Mortgager stands held arl
firmly bound unto Morigegee for the sum of §_4,300.00 ., payments of principal end interest
to he made to lhe Mortgagee in accordance with the terms, condilions and Interest rales provided in the
Note, which is specilically relerred 16 herein, and all extenslons and renewals thereof, until the entire
indubtedness has been paid.

NOW, THEREFORE, Mortgagor, In considerstion of said Note snd any other obligation of
Mortgapor to Mortgagee, due or to become due, absolute or conlingent, and for better securing Lhe
payinent thereof, loguther with Interest and all other sums recoverable, does hereby grant, bargain, sell
and release unto the sald Morlgagee:

ALL TIIAT/THOSE CENTAIN plece(s), parcel{s) or tractis) ol fand siluale in
Columbia Counly(s}, Pennsylvania, knawn as
R.D. 22 Benr_un,,Suga:lnnf.._‘tm.mshipH_._.__-_(nr*tl)

{Addressies) of Neal Estate)
and being more pastienlarly deseribed in Deeeds(s) dated__ May 2%, 1976

fand)__ L from ___Joseph B, Palbach . . ..
[T Mortgu;ﬂ\r herein, sald Deed(s) being recorded in the CHfige of the Recorder of Deuds of
— olumbla Counly(s) in Deed Book Volume(s) It : I

{snd) ., Pagels} 731 (aml) . el sei,

TOCGETHER, with all buildings, improvements, rights, privileges, additlons, alteralions, reversions,
remainders, rents, issues And prolits thereof.

PROVIDED, upon nonpayment of any snm when due under the Note or other lnstrament seererd
hereby or upon noncomplisnce with ény convenant of condition hereof, the entire hulance of principal
and interest, tagether with an attorney's commisstan of ten (107 percent shall, at vhe Martgagee's oplion,
beeome due and payable,

PROVIDED, hat if the Morlgagor caunses lo be poid unte the Mortgages the aforesnid principsl
sum together with all interest and other sums hecoming due under the aloresaid obligation and if the
Mortgagor shall keep and perform each covenanl contained or relerenced heredn and in the Note, then this
Mortgage shall cease, determine and become vaid.

TIIS MOWTGAGE, shall be UNDER AND SUBJECT to the penetal  provisions, covennnts,
conditians  and  ubligutions  contained in a Stipulation  of Guneral  Mortgoge  Provisions which s
incorparated by reference hereln and which i recorderd In the Oflice of the Becorder of Dewds of
___._Golumbia County, Tenosylvanin, n Mortgage Book 199 . Page
U ) - - B

. obose

IN WITNESS WIHENREOF, the Mortgagor, Intending lo be legally hound  hereby, has st
hisshee/their hand{s) and sual{s) the dey and yuar first above wrilten,

SIGNEDN, SEALED AND DELIVERED
IN THE PRESENCE CF:

ABRL_ (SEAL)

&
WENRY BERNARD NOSS

_ (SEAL)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF __ L& 2&LrE )} 55
On this, Whe _21st  day of September 1987 ., before me, lhe
undersigned oflicer, personatly appesred Henry Bernard Hoss

,
known to me (or satisfactorily proven) te be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed 10 the within
insteument and acknowledged that he/she/they exccuted the sume [or the purpeoses Lhereln eontalned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and offlcial scal.

o 397 e 096
ROTARY MUBLI

Wilin-Rarms, Lurerna Counly, Pu, %U(L
My Commieskon Explres March 22, 1060
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The precise address of UNITED PENN BANK, the Mortgagee, is 18 West Market Street, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania,

1:50pm
RECORDED in the Office far Recording of Deeds in and forg QL 4mRIA, nty, in the State of Pennsylvania, in SRR
Book 397  Page  Gb . ele. A TR
WITNESS my hand and seal of Office this 28 e day of S?Jt. ,
e ! e
Anno Dominl, 19 g7 o 9; /}éMM

B 397 PALL []97 Recorder



State of Pennsylvania | .
. s8s.

County of Columbia }

I, Beverly [J. Michael, Recorder of Dceds, &e. in and for said County, do hereby cerlify that I have

carefully examined the Indices ol mortgages on file in this office against
Henry B. Noss and Arlene Noss, his wife.

and find as follows:

See photostatic copy attached.

Fee . $5 OO In testimoeny whereof I have set my hand and geal
of office this 26th day of October
A.D, 19 87.

/64 ?L,L-z,/ (//a Q 77’/6&/:1& U RECORDER
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LAW OFFICES

HOEGEN & MARSH

25 NORTH RIVER STREET

PETER J. HOEGEN, JR. WILKES-BARRE, FENNSYLVANIA 18701 AREA CODE 717
ROBERT E. MARSH, JR. 8z6-1810
GLENN G. YANIK

JOHN . FILIPOWICZ

October 26, 1987

Sheriff of Columbia County

Columbia County Courthouse

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylwvania 17815

ATTENTION: Depaty Sheriff, Susan 8. Beaver

Re: United Penn Bank vs. Henry B. Noss and Arlene Noss and
Glenn and Lisa Swidinsky, Garnishees,
Civil No. 1398 of 1985 J.D., E.D. NO. 51 of 1987

Dear Deputy Sheriff:

I enclose an original Writ of Execution and an original
Interrogatories in Attachment. I believe these documents should be
returned to the Court with your retura of service. Please call me if you
have any questions concerniag same.

Very truly yours,

GLENN G. YANIK
GGY/wld

Enclosure



UNITED PENN BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff H OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS, : Civil Action —— Law

HENRY B. NOSS and
ARLENE NOSS, his wife,

Defendants : NO. 1398 of 1985 J.D.
NO. 5/ of 1987 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there
is a judgment against you, It may cause your property to be held or taken
to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property
from being taken., A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property
is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $300. There are
other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of
some of the major exempticns, You may have other exemptions or other
rights,.

I1f you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1)
Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing. (2)
Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do
not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your pro-
perty.

YOU SHQULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW TO FIND OQUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Legal Services of Northeastern Pennsylvania, Inc.
410 Bicentennial Building
15 Public Square
Wilkes—-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701
(717) 825-8567

OR
21 Worth Church Street

Hazleton, Pennsylvania 18201
(717) 455-9511



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA FEDERAL LAW

$300 statutory exemption.

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.
Most wages and unemployment compensation.

Social Security benefits.

Certain funds and accounts.

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



UNITED PENN BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintciff : 0OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS, : Civil Action --~ Law

HENRY B, NO0SS and
ARLENE NOSS, his wife

Defendants NO. 1398 of 1385 J.D.
: NO. of 1987 E.D.

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

1, the above-named Defendants, claim exemption of preperty from levy
orattachwment:

(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied
upon,

(a) 1 desire that my $300 statutory exemption be

(i) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in

kind): .

(ii) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied
upon; or

{b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of
exemption):

{2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I
claim the following exemptions:

(a) my $300 statutory exemption: in cash; in kind;
(specify property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $ :

{c¢) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):




I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice
of the hearing should be given to me at:

(Address) {(Telephone Number)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true
and correct. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification te
authorities.

Date:

(Defendants)

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O, Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815



UNITED PENN BANK , : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
vS. : Civil Action —— Law
HENRY B, NOSS and
ARLENE NOSS, his wife,
Defendants : NO. 1398 of 1985 J.D.
NO. 247 of 1987 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENTS)

(Rules P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY COF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA.

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against HENRY B. NOSS and
ARLENE NOSS, his wife, Defendants;

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the Defendants
not levied upon in the possession of Glenn Swidinsky and Lisa Swidinsky,
Garnishees:

and to notify the Garnishees that
{(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the Garnishees are enjoined from paying any debt to or for the
account of the Defeundants and from delivering any property of the
Defendants or otherwise disposing thereof.

(2) 1If property of the Defendants not levied upon and subject to
attachment is found in the possession of anyone other thaa the named
Garnishees, you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a
Garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due 5 2,504,65
Interest from May 21, 1987

TOTAL $ 2,504.65

plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

PROTHONOTARY, GOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

£

"

BY: S e e - L
- ot . - - -
Pl E i ;3 ,z'"f- f-{.i..a,’-?’ E 'U"D,W
DATED: i : 3 _i ‘b: g, I" j A *‘._f‘,m___{_ ,{_{1‘




UNITED PENN BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintif€ : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VE. : Civil Action -- Law

HENRY B. NOSS and
ARLENE NOSS, his wife

Defendants

and

GLENN SWIDINSKY and
LISA SWIDINSKY,

Garuishees NO. 13938 of 1985 I1.D.

NO. jf] of 1987 E.D.

INTERROGATORIES TG THE ABOVE NAMED GARNISHEE

TO: GLENN SWIDINSKY and

LISA SWIDINSKY

P.0. Box 216, R.D, #2

Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Garnishees

You are required to file Answer to the following Interrogatories
within twenty (20) days after service upon you. Failure to do so may result
in Judgment against you.

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you owe
the Defendants any money or were you liable to them on any negotiable or
other written instrument, or did they claim that you owed them any money or
were liable to them for any reason?

2. At any time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in
your possession, custody or control or in the joint possession, custody or

control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any

nature owned solely or in part by the Defeundants?



3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold
legal title to any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the
Defendants; or in which Defendants held or claimed any interest?

4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold
as fiduciary any property in which the Defendants had an interest?

5. At any time before or after you were served did the
Defendants transfer or deliver any property to you or to any person or place
pursuant to your direction or consent and if so, what was the consideration
therefor?

6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver
any money or property to the Defendants or any person or place pursuant to
their direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the Defendants against
you?

7. If any of the foregoing responses are in the affirmative, kindly

state specifically the type of property and amount.

Ao T Y W L4
il & o
PROTHONOTARY
B . “ ‘ . ’7 ' e .
DATED: 17 o0 ity Aoy S5 Sl
vy (i /’(’_



SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT ?75;;
DOCKET AND INDEX 7/ /" 1+ 7
SET FILE FOLDER WP -V
CHECK FOR PROPER INFQ
WRIT OF EXECUTION X e
COPY OF DESCRIPTION ¥ s
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS J/
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE X
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM A f
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST 4 |
CHECK FOR $500.00 -~ < - ..

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO

_ am Oot g9 1000 pock ~tept 22,557
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES adv. - (Ot /.03 @0 1997 " 34 Jgi\u1*u5

POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER . Yl3%/%7 JRw 5
L i

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE

3 TINES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE MoU.i0Q%1  (8fasfdi Sewir)

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS __glay[y7 <8+ i1
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales) sf'/‘gg/mggv-JH

SERVICE
TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS i e maes Nows  Tapfor
PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS S5 T S fon |
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT 7 7 g

* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS é7<yyé€7A§Lx§éae4¥ 7 Bpie_
* NUTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM & L=

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT 557”;?@7;7,Agggzé,xxzagxx@L
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO /- | _
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS 7/




SHERIFF'S SALE OQUTLINE CON'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER /fl

i

** THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIREEA CETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADU."-WLJ¢;. L
SEND KOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS .~ ... .-
NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH. e <

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH . oo
IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TG SBA AUTH. :

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE J o
TAX CLAIM OFFICE 4 e
TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE . .
PROTH OFFICE(post on board) %%
POST IN FRONT LOBBY |

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE
POST PROPOGSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER
FILE FOLDER

SEND COPY TO ATTY  “lie oo i | i - s




SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

; /," . .
11220574;'¢w/ gjifi;nr ;g;gquu&;

i s o
No.  F Ae S

-7

DATE OF SALE: (7. /.27

BID PRICE { INCLUDES COSTS )
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE
MISC. COSTS

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE

PURCHASER{S) :

ADDRESS

NAME(S} ON DEED:

PURCHASER{S) SIGNATURE(S) :

S E.D. NO. ./ ~ J J.D.
§ 354"
s "L/
$
$
532015
f' ;}45//{”
OM PURCHASER(S) :

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FR

TOTAL DUE
LESS DEPGSIT
DOWN PAYMENT

AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS




DLTE OF SALE: .~ ™

SETRIFF'S COST OF SALE:

Dooket & Levy e
Service s, che 4
Mziling
srtising, Sale Bills & Newspzpers SR
,'r‘.g Hzndbille o Ao
Miiesaoe
Crying/Adjourn of Sazle
Srerif{’'s Oeed
DistribuTion ;-
(R - ‘_."__. X o T
“ne ,r;/ - A e e PR 1./ 71 e
TOTAL ..
“Press-Interprise, Inc.
Henrie Printing
Sciicitor's Services
TOTAL
PROTHOROTARY:  Liens List
PDeed hoterizetion
Oiher
TOTRLD .
RICCROIR GF DLEDS: Copywork
Gzed
oiner )
ST H )
i¢
1c
, 15
, 1% Totel ATLS L)
TOTAL .
FUMICIPA!
Sewer - Hunicipality 1t
Wzter - Monicipality T
TOT
SUSCKARGT TIf: (Stete Trezsurer)
e [
,H" r___/

L D

<

e —
P - S
:

.. $
<

L




Name

HON. JOON R. ADIER

Address

City

Sheriff of Columbia County

Courthouse - P. 0.Box 380 09/14/87

Date
Bloomsburg, Pa. 1/815

DKT. No.

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

Ne. 1398 CD Term 1987 JD
Notice of Sheriff's Sale; Writ of Execution & Description

United Penn Bank
V.
Henry B. Noss SHERIFF'S COSTS
NOTARY

FETURN OF SERVICE SUBMITTED WITH THIS RECEIPT

$20.20
2.00

TOTAL

P

ATD IN FULL




Office of the Sheriff

JOHN SZYMANSKI-SHERIFF
LACKAWANNA COUNTY ® SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18503 ® (717) 9636719

UNITED PENN BANK COLDMBEA COUNTY, PA.
Vs, NOT. OF SH. SALE; EXEC.; & DESCRIPTION
HENRY B. NOSS NO. 1398 CD TERM 1987 JD

COUNTY OF LACKAWANNA: SS:

T hereby certify and retwrn that on September 02, 1987 at 9:45 o'clock in
the forencon, I served a Notice of Sheriff's Sale; Writ of Execution and
Description, under the within caption, upon Henry B. Noss, named as the defendant
therein, by handing to and leaving with him, personally, a true and attested copy
of the said Notice of Sheriff's Sale; Writ of Execution and Description; and T
made known to him the contents thereof, at the 200 Blk. of N. Washington Ave.,
scranton, Pa.

SO ANSWERS, JOHN SZYMANSKI, SHERIEF

Robert Rembecki

Y

Y Is . "\
TRANCES DiRIEﬁéﬁ. Nof,?é%{muc

SCRANTON. LACKAWANNA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 23, 1990
Member. Pentnsyivamta Association of Notanes

201 TP 11



REV 5/11/84 SLLERIFF’S RETL AN

United Penn Bank

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

va. No. 1398 CD Term, 19_87 .1

40 1987 ED

Henry B. Noss WRIT NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE, WRIT OF

EXECUTION AND DESCRIPTION
DEFENDANT ISSUED  July 20, 1987
NOW this 28th day of August 19_87 Hon, John R. Adler

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

Hon. John Szymanski, Lackawanna County Sheriff

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ.
Plaintiff.

This deputation being made at the request and risk of the

1422 Prospect Ave., Scrantop, PA 18505

Defendants alleged address is

;/K s

Sherif f, Columbla County, Penngylvania
John R. Adler 7

S et A

Deputy Sheriff Susan Beaver

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, 19, O’Clock ............ M, served the
within

at by handing to

a true and atiested copy of the

original and made known to the contents thereof,

Sworn and Subscribed hefore me

this

day of 19

So Anawers,

Prothonotary

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

, See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Penngylvania, and made a part of this return

S0 Answers,

Sheriff

Deﬁuty Sheriff



LAW QFFICES

HOEGEN & MARSH

25 NORTH RIVER STREET

PETER J. HOEGEN, JR. WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA 1870 ARES CODE 717
ROBERT E. MARSH, JR. aze-1810
OLENN G, ran September 23, 1987

JOHN D, FILIPOWICZ

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

ATTENTION: Susan S. Beaver, Deputy Sheriff

Re: United Penn Bank vs. Henry B, Noss and Arlene Noss
Dear Sheriff:

This will confirm my telephene conference with your office on
September 22, 1987. I directed you to stay the execution proceedings filed
to Execution Docket No. 40 of 1987. Please return the deposit check to me
less your costs incurred in this matter,

United Penn Bank will begin new execution proceedings in the near
future in the nature of an attachment of the rents paid by the Swidinskys
to the Nosses for real estate at R.D. #2, Box 216, We will not be

interested in any levy on the personal property of the Nosses at that time.

Very truly yours,

r W
GLENN G. YANIK

GGY/wld



arrFicE arx

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.D. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17B15

PHONE
F17-TB4-1951

September 24, 1987

Pregs-~-Enterprise
P.C. Box 745
Bloomsburg, Pi 17815

RE: UNITED PENN BANRK VS. EEKRY B. 055 AND ARLEKNE NOSS

No. 40 of 1687 E.D.
Ko. 1398 of 1985 J.B.

Dear Sir:
In regards to the above mamed Sheriff sale, plezse do mat advertice

this sale on the scheduled dates of October &, 13, and 20, 1987. Tkis
sale kas been stayed, amd therefore will mot meed to be zdvertised.

If you kave any questioms. plesse feel free te comtact this office.
Simcerely,
B SRRV B

Susan 8, Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

S3B



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. D. BDX 380
BLODMEBURG, PA., 17815

FHOMNE
V7-784-1991

wentenber ’15, 1287
VHITND PRI Balb Ve IIEHEY B. & G330 HOSS

lice 20 wf 1987 I

Glenn Tonil
35 Ne River Jtreet
Wilkeg-Borre, P 1870%

Depy My, Yondk:

Plecse find enclosed = gertified service retuwrn on Lisoe Swidinghy.
Hs. Swidinsky is living in the house thot wiill be gold ot Sheriff S.le
on Getober 9, 1%57. She wis served with . Hotice of Sheriff Sale,
Wrlt of pxecution, .nd Desceription of property, on Jeptember 18, 1937,

If you hiwve :ay cuestions, plecge feel free to contoct this
affice.

Sincerely,

e U o
I BN / Fas ) e /;f—" /r B (.../

onson De Besver

Deputy Sheriff



QFFICE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOIUWSE - P. 0O, BOX 3EQO PHONE:
BLOOMSBURE, PA, 17815 TVT-7B4-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-

WEALTH OF PENNA,
No, 0 0 1337 LD

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON_Lis: Swidinsiy

ONsestenber 1., 1707 AT 9376 ieMe , 8 true and
artesced copy of Cthe wWithin Writ of Execution and a true copy
of the Notlce of Sherlff s Sale of Real Estate was served on the

defendant, at 0, Sow Mo

Beston, F. 1741k bY Bavn

Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers'

//.‘; I” .4{.'- "
vy ,’,[ [ J ‘/ 4 / g s -i"::
eputy Sherlff

,,%(Lleg Deat
é/ e //// .

Jeim R,
John R. Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and subscribed, before me
this /£ day of ,& oy éﬂﬁ /957

Taml B. Kiine, Frothonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania




OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER
5

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA GOUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.Od. BOX 380 PHOMNE:
BLODMSBURG, PA, 17815 F17-784-199%

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

NO. Lo of 1973

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY
1347 11370 Ll POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

Septenler 17,

n4ALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF iieary & orlene Hoso

LOLUMBIA COUNTY, PEINSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

LUUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFE Jupes Jdent

50 ANSWERS:

Jones Dent

Deputy Sheriff

oworn and subscribgd before exthls

s 77 day of fjfﬁl’}/}/w zL: /787

-

%/Mﬂ{/ . 78&4&1

“B. Klind, Prothonotary
Fnlunbla County, Pennsylvania

_\



arrFice OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 380 PHONE:
BLOUMSBURL, PA. 17815 T17-7684-199

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PERNA.

NO. 15 of 1987 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Robert J. Pepe

ON September 2, 1987 AT 4:55 P.M. , a true and-
artested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy

© the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the
defendant, Robert J, Pepe at_ 4037 Smith St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 by Deputy Sheriff James

Dent
Service was made by Fappoustdy handing said Writ of Execution and

Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant. handed to
Susan Cox, girlfriend of defendant.

So Answers'

James Dent

For:

John R, -Adler
John R. Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and subscr{?:%efore me

this /4% day o / /‘/:577

L
Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary

Columbia County, Pennsylvania
U R EE L

it
LA

T E



QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMB!IA CDOUNTY
COURT MHOUSE - P. Q0. BOX 380 PHOMK:
BLOOMSBUREG, PA, 17815 T17-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENHA, B

NO,., 15 of 1987 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Sonda L. Pepe

ON September 2, 1987 AT 12:30 P.M, , & true and
attested copy of the w1th1n Writ of Execution and a true copy

of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the
defendant, _ Sonda L. Pepe at Dillons Floral,

Rt. 11, Bloomsburg by  Deputy Sheriff

James Dent
Service was made By persconally handing salid Writ of Execution and
Hotice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

Sc Answers'

4«%)71{/ Aot <

puty Sheriff

ames Dent

For:

John R, Adler
John R, Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and subscrlbed beforeﬂme

this fy7' day of
hywﬁgrrmuf éﬁg C?

Tarmi B. Kline, Prothonotary
Coluﬁbla County, Penqulvanla

A L:l

- . . [ESORN
- . !.N'-




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

coevo fenry B & Arlene Noss e,
.................... et feitieseseretiiiiiieeiiieiiiie... . Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvana.
United Penn Bank . . ... ) No. .o A39Re Term, 19, 8.
Real Debt .................. e (1 &2,221.52....
................................................. Interest from ................coovvneee || veieiiialiimeians
versus ! Commissgion ......................... 1 [ | S
Costs ...... e e s | | AR
Henry B. & Ariene Noss - . Judgment endered . ........ ... ... ey
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Date of Lien ... SPTUATY 20, ]986"’
................................................ J Nature of Lien .DeTaull Judgment =77 .. ...
. Columbia County .Farmers. National ) No. 780 et i Term, 19. .52,
o Real Debt .........................: ||$25’5621 9].
....... Bank Intereat from ....................... |} ool
versus X Commisslon ......................... Hoooooeen PP
Costs . .......... .. et [ AP
H. Bernard & Arlene H. Noss JUABMENt MEIed . ...\ttt eae e e .
............................................. Date of Lien January8’1986
.............. J Nature of Lien .. Default Judament. ... ... ..........

""" (Writ of Exec. #16-1986)
________________________________ | Ne. ............0of ........................ Term, 19......
"""""""""" Real Debt .............ocooiiviivnes 1§ civiniifoninnens
................................................. interest from ....................... [} AP
versus \ Commission ......................... | I | S
COBIS ..o ee e o levennnn,
______________ Judgment emtered ............... .o,
................................ Date of Llem ... ... it it i et ra ey
................................................. J Nature of Llen ... ... .. it i e,
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ] No. ........c...of eviveeineeenannn. .. Term, 39,.....
................ Real Debt ........ooooovevnnnneeeii 108 covvaiiifeernnnes
................................................. Interest from ...............co'-uus. ] _”____“|_____“_
versus \ .Commission ......................... 1 S ]..... veu
COME v e, RO | B loveaanns
L Judgment entered .. ..... rrrarae e Sererersaca e fes
......................................... Date of Lden .. .. ... it iietiaattneranararnns
................................................ ] Nature of Llen ........ ... . ittt iiaeitarrrrarnnnn

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ] No. ......oo....®Of ...y ..... Term, 19

'''''''' Real Debt ...............c.oiviais 1§ coviniifiennnnn.
------------------------------------------------ Interest from ....................... ] oo e,
versus \ Commissien ......................... I | PRI
Costs ..........oiiviniiiiiiiaan, 1 bovevinn,
o Judgment entered . ... ... ... .. ... ... e
....................................... Date of LIen ... ... ittt ittt errarannnnns
................................................. ) Nature of Lien ... ... . ... . . i i




QOFFICKE OF

JOHN R. ADLER
%

SHERIFF OF CODLUMEBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BDX 280

FHONE
BLOOMEBURA, PA. 17815

Z17-724=-199

September 10, 1987

RE: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOC., OF HAZLETON vs, ROBERT J., AND
SONDA L, PEPE

No. 20 of 1987 J.D.
No, 15 of 1987 E.D.

Laputka, Bayless, Ecker and Cohn
ATTN: THOMAS L. KENNEDY, ESQ.
First Valley Building

Hazlcton, PA 18201

Decar Mr. Kennedy:

Enclosed please find the certified service returns on Robert J. and
sonda L. Pepe. The sheriff sale is scheduled for November 5, 1987 at
10:00 A.M.

1I you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Aéﬁ:l?/ / Leara/

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

S5B

Enclosures



OFFICE ar

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CEOQURTHOUSE - P.0O. BOX 380

PHONE
BLOOMSBEURG, PA, 17818

TI7-784-1991

September 10, 1987
UNITED PENN BANK wvs HENRY B. AND ARLENE NOSS

No. 1398 of 1985 J.D.
No. 40 of 1987 E.D.

Hoegen & Marsh

ATTN: GLEN YANIK

25 N. River Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

August 28, 1987 mailed certified mail number P 537 619 736 to H. Bernard Noss
at P.0. Box 3452, Scranton, PA 18505 in regards to service by certified mail
for the Writ of Execution-Mortgage Foreclosure Sheriff Sale upcoming in our

" office. Enclosed was a copy of Execution, Notice of Sheriff Sale, and
Description of Property to be sold at sale.

September 2, 1987, received signed certified mailing card with signature of
Bernard Noss, that this service was accepted by Mr. Noss,

Sworn and subscribed befpre me this 10th day of September, 1987.
G T ey,

- . R

FTami B. Klinc, Columbia County Prothonotary

S0 ?ngers,
gj .

John R, Adlér, Columbia County Sheriff




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GEMERAL
(717)787-3646

LeRoy S, Zimmerman Reply To:

ATTORNEY GENERAL
September 1, 1987 i5th Floor
Strawberry Sguare
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

John R. Adler, Bheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Henry B. Noss & Arlene Noss

Dear Sheriff Adler:

The records of this office do not indicate that any
¢claim against our Arlene or Henry Noss has been forwarded
here for collection. This does not rule out the possiblilty
of claims that have not been forwarded to this office,

Very ;;gyz_yours,

f“‘ﬁ’

P

beputy Attorney General
Collections Unit

TCZ/kf



OFFIRE OF.

JOHN R. ADLER
r

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURTHOUSE - P.0O. BOX 380
BELODME8URA, FA. 17818

PHONE
717-784-19201

September 1, 1987

Glen Yanik
25 N, River Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA

Dear Mr. Yanik:

Enclosed, please find the certified service return on Arlene Noss.
Mrs, Noss was served September 1, 1987 in the Sheriff's Office.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,

)&wa/j 6&’&/;@0

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff



DFFicCE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, DO, 80X 280 PHOMNE:
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 717-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENNA. o

NO., 40 of 1987

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Arlene Koss

attested copy of the Within Writ of Execm.:.on and a true copy

of the Kotice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the
defendant, - Arlene Noss at  Sheriff's Office

P.0. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 by Députy Louise Frantz

Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers’

%Mﬁm@; ;58
eputy Sheri

For:

John R. Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and subscribed before
th:l_s / 4;;,1‘" day of Jfe b7y ?%

f
Vo & Gl

Tam:z 8. KlJ ~Exorthonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania
PROTH. & CLK. OF SEV  COURTS

MY COMRE. EX. 1st MON. JAN. 1, 198




OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. OJ. BOX 380

PHOME
8LOOMSBHURG, PA. 17815

ZFi7-784-y991

PRESS /ENTERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

vares 5ly usH DI ST
RE: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates .
No. 2% of /45 ED  Ro,/EYE of f5FEE 5D

Dear Sir:

Piease advertise the enclosed Sheriff's Sale on the following dates:
1st week ﬁg/ & y /7;’/
2nd weekd}c': 7( 43, / ffﬂfr/;

E

sra week e 7 F0, J7FT

Feel free to contact me if you have any problems,

ere};, ,;*"'7 Py
Q;ZZ/ /Kj/ﬁé%ﬂ-’

John R. Adler
Sheriff

CNC.



arrice or

JOHN R. ADLER

- SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA CTOUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.D. BOX 380,
BLOOMEBEURG, PA, 17816 THene

s At 281987 :
vor_ Hlire K. Oman
Duga rloet Tuwp. Tk Coll.
KD 2 Box 120
Renton. b 175/

RE,//?,/'@/ Thn PRank vsH 8€fﬁ§{ﬁﬁ"§cﬂd/4f“/€ﬁ€/%55
Yo. YO of /9% 7 p No./3GK ot /9¥S v

Dear Sir:.

Enclesed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY,

Feel free te contact me with any questions you may have,.

/// John R. Adler

Sheriff



QFFICE Or

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380,
BLOGMSBURG, FA. 17815 ruone

717-78 41891
Date: ,4,!?/{‘:%;\25’; 14%7 ’
to: ({140 FEnn ank

518 L. [FYarbet S7.

Llltes - Barre /€7

RE: // /) teod 74/2?/? 6/2/3/%{ vs K. i<l > frlere Ahsc
No. 4O of /74?7 ED No. /505 of /985

Dear Sir:..

Enclosed 1s a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If vou have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY,

Feel free to contact me with any questions vou may have,
Sinifrely,

P e

Ji//John R. aAdler
e Sheriff



arrice or

JOHN R. ADLER

8HERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 380

PHONE
BLOOMSBRURG, PA. 17B1&

F1Y-784-1991

Date: ﬁugugf 281931
To:Thomas C. Zerbe .
De.pu—Hd F\Hot’r‘m&: (:'seme,rogl

Cailections Unit

Foorth and bninat Ste.
H@_\-rﬁbur%; Yoo 11130

RE: (Uricked Feon BPoaak vs Herry B. Nese ancd Briene Nese
Xo. ATE) of lqg_.f ED No. 15@9 of lq%5 Jo

Dear Sir:.

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any guestions you may have.

John R. Adler
Sheriff



oFrFiCcE Oor

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF cOLUMSBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380

€LO0OMSEBURG, PA. 17818§ FPHONE
T17-784-1991
Date: ﬁa}c’;u‘s% /7?@; /9?7

To:” E;‘ﬂﬂff Vd 5;5 WP LA &,éy{zzé ﬁ»usz;fic‘/;
c:%jcb- /L/ f%%;ff?/? . jﬂgﬂfc’,

Zf}ggm 232 7
Lﬁ/",//ﬁ.-_-ﬁf’,ome , fgfxm'/@, /6976/

REs_ Lo, Foo) Ban L3omk e Leour 1o Moss v Ahon< /) ss

Now_ &0 _of /9FT D No. J3FS of J7HS

Dear Sir:.

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If vou have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any guestions you may have.
Slggerely,

A A P

John R. Adletr
Sheriff




JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
COURT HOWLSE -~ P.D. BOX 380
BELOOMSBURE, PA, 17818 THone

TFIT-TER4-19 91
Date: Gai"z/o’)? /?c?7

/)wﬂf.«ee m*@ J//Q I/?
0@0/ m‘lﬁ BM@ r‘,UP/\e(/)%f’
J’?D./&nx 20/6

_,ﬁidmmﬁu_%__é%anﬁ. [/ 7/05

RE:/)M,',?ZF-Q/ ﬂnn ﬁ/v)rl}éf' VSI/%)::?M-'-/ ﬁrﬂbﬁg of %j-é"c' /)/655
No. %0 ot /957 D No. /378 ot /GF5 1

Dear Sir:.

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

E‘;i.?erely,

it
John R, Adler
Sheriff



orrice or

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380
BLOODMSBURG, PA. 17816

Date: ﬂuc.‘u‘f(‘ 22R\RD i
N
To: Lovamonurea A\ o B nnoe .
Depgfk‘mer\t o VRevenur

Prvean ot Peeournts Setlemernt
PO GOJ( OS5 ,/%ﬁﬁﬁ-gséa;;, /g#,;,-y /7/05—

RE: Ly, Aecl Foun LBonk  vs tlonry B Nhss Bac] Lrlene Noss
No. /0 of /957 ED No. /39K of /9F5 ID

PHONE
FIT7-T7B24-1991

Dear Sir:.

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If vou have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions vou may have,

John R. Adler
Sheriff



QFfFricE or

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, D. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17B16

Date: /)Uogusf 28 1987 )
To: L RS
P.o. Box 12050 |
Philadel ohia , ta 19100

Bﬁa@p&u@iﬂa&dﬂs—ﬁm&mn

re: L nitedd 7’9@”:\ EHN/P vs /L/é;,gy /g/)/éas ¥ /‘Qé’mﬁ /%55
No. NO of \Q%“! ED No. 120% ot 1495

PHOME
71T7-784-1991

Déar Sir:.

Enclosed is a nctice of an upcoming Sheriff'’s Sale. If vou have
any claims against this property, notify this office TMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with anv gquestions you may have.
Sincerely,
(/W"

John R. Adler
Sheriff



UNITED PENN BANK ., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF GCOLUMBIA COUNTY
Vs . : Civil Actien - Law

HENRY B. NOSS and

ARLENE NOSS, his wife, In Judgment Foreclosure
Defendants : NO. 1398 of 1985 J.D.
NO. (jp of 1%7 E.D.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there
is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken
to pay the judgment. You may have rights to prevent your property from
being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically to these rights.
If vou wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the
Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this sale, a petition with the Court to
open or strike the judgment against you or to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court
any defense or objection you might have within twenty {20} days after ser-
vice of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you
may have the right to have the judgment opened if you promptly file a peti-
tion with the Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for
failing to file the defense on time. If the judgment is opened, the
Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of the issue of
whether the plaintiff has a wvalid claim to foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the
Sheriff has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice
to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) days after ser-
vice or in certain other events. To exercise this right you would have to
file a petition with the Court to strike the judgment.

In addition you may have the right to petition to set aside the sale
for: (1) grossly inadequate price; {(2) lack of competitive bidding by
agreement; (3) irregularities in sale; or (4) fraud. To exercise this
right you should file a petition with the Court after the sale and before
the Sheriff has delivered his deed to the property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE TEBIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO COR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW TQ FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,.

Fred Trumpo, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, Pennsylwvania 17815
(717) 784-1991
Extension 267



UNITED PENN BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
vs. : Civil Action — Law
HENRY B, NOS5 and : In Judgment Foreclosure
ARLENE NOSS, his wife,
: No. 1398 of 1985 7.D.
Defendants No. of 19 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION (JUDGMENT FORECLOSURE}

P.R.GC.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY COF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA :

To satisfy the Judgment, interest and costs AGAINST HENRY B. NOSS and
ARLENE NOSS, his wife, Defendants:

(1) You are directed to levy upon and sell the property described in
the attached Sheriff Sale desecription.

Amount Due $2,504.65
Interest from May 21, 1987

TOTAL $2,504.65
plus interest
and costs

e #

&-".;.

k“fétarvm T

PROTHONOTARY, COURI OF COMHOﬁ Ptﬁhs
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DATED: July /7 , 1987

W,

(SEAL)

7] , Bepugy

|’

L CLr e




UNITED PENN BANK , ' : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

vs, : Civil Action -- Law
HENRY B. NOSS5 and : In Judgment Foreclosure
ARLENE NOSS,
Defendants NO. 1398 of 1985 J.D.
: NO. Yo - of ¢#7 E.D.

NOTIGCE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: ARLENE H. NOSS H. BERNARD NOSS
Box 122 F.0. Box 3452
R.D. #2 Scranton, Pennsylwvania 18505

Benton, Pennsylvania 17814,

Defendarnts herein and owners of the real estate hereinafter described

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with Pennsylvania Rule of Civil
Procedure No. 3129(b)(2) that by virtue of Writ of Execution No. LHD of
1637, issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed
to the Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale, by
vendue or outcry, to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in a Court Room
to be announced, Columbia County Courthouse in the City of Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, oanj:&ﬂqu7atIO:(ﬂl o'clock R .m., in
the forenoon of said day, all the right, title and interest of the
Defendants in and to:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of
Sugarloaf, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Westerly right-of-way of a fourteen
(14) foot driveway leading from Township Route No. 716, said pin being at
the Southeasterly corner of lands of Edward Lozowicki, William Bailey and
Michael McKenna:

THENCE along said Karpiak and the center line of a spring run Nerth
nineteen degrees eighteen minutes twenty seconds West (N. 19° 18' 20" W.)
twenty-five (25.00) feet to an iron pin in the center line of said gpring

run, said pin also being at the Southwesterly corner of lands of the afore-
mentioned Edward Lozowicki, William Bailey and Michael McKenna;



THENCE along lands of Edward Lozowicki, William Bailey and Michael
McKenna North seventy-four degrees fifty-nine minutes fifteen seconds East
(N. 74° 59' 15" E.) one hundred fifty and forty-nine one hundredths
(150.49) feet to the place of BEGINNING:

CONTAINING sixteen thousand three hundred ninety and twenty-five one
hundredths (16,390.25) square feet of land in all;

THE above description is taken from a survey by T. Bryce James,
Registered Surveyor, dated September 9, 1975;

TOGETHER with all easements of travel appurtenant to the tract herein
described or the tract conveyed teo Daniel F. Orlando et al, trustees, men-
tioned above, as means of ingress and egress from the tract herein conveyed
to the state highway located at the Northerly end of the driveway and of
the driveway abutting the eastern portion of the tract conveyed to Daniel
F. Orlando et al, trustees aforesaid;

BEING the same premises conveyed to the Grantee by Deed of Joseph P,
Balbach, single dated May 29, 1976 and recorded in Columbia County Deed
Book Volume 276 at page 751,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL CLAIMANTS AND PARTIES IN INTEREST, THAT
THE SHERIFF WILL, FOR ALL SALES WHERE THE FILING OF A SCHEDULE OF
DISTRIBUTION IS REQUIRED, FILE THE SAID SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION NOT LATER
THAN TRIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER THE SALE, IN HIS OFFICE, WHERE THE SAME WILL BE
AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AND THAT DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANGE
WITH THE SCHEDULE, UNLESS EXCEPTIONS ARE FILED THERETO WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS
THEREAFTER.

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTC EXECUTION at the suit of UNITED PENN BANK
against HENRY B. NOSS and ARLENE NOSS, his wife, and will be sold by John
R. Adler, Sheriff of Columbia County.

HOEGEN & MARSH

GLENN G. YANIK, \ESQUIRE

Hoegen & Marsh
25 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701

(717) 826-1810



SHERIFF'S SALE
No. 1398 of 1985 Judgment Number
BY VIRTUE OF WRIT QF EXECUTION NO, 40 of 1987 issued gut of the

Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, to me directed, there will be
exposed to public sale, by vendue or cutcry, te the highest and best bidder

for cash, in a Court Room to be announced, Columbhia County Courthouse, in

- : TR & V)
the City of Bloomsburg, ol o County, Pennsylvania, on{ﬁ?I q}@i\vTﬁ1
at 10 oTelock #l.m., in the forenoon of said day,

all the right, title and interest of the Defendants in and to:

ALL that certain piece or parcel cof land situate in the Township of
Sugarloaf, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Westerly right—-of-way of a fourteen
(14) foot driveway leading from Township Route No. 716, said pin being at
the Southeasterly corner of lands of Edward Lozowicki, William Bailey and
Michael McKenna;

THENCE along the Westerly right—of-way of said driveway South thirty-
six degrees thirty minutes East (S. 36° 30' E.) seventy (70.00) feet to an
iron pin on the Northerly right-of-way of a fifteen and forty-six one
hundredths (15.46) foot driveway;

THENCE along the Northerly right-of-way of a fifteen and forty-six ome
hundredths (15.46) foot driveway South fifty-six degrees twenty—one minutes
West (S. 56° 21' W.) one hundred ninety-nine and forty—eight one hundredths
{199.48) feet to an old iron rail and lands of Evelyn L. Karpiak;

THENCE along the Easterly line of lands of said Karpiak North six
degrees fifty-five minutes fifty seconds West (N. 6° 55' 50" W.) one hundred
five (105.00) feet to an iron pin in the center of a spring run;

THENGCE along said Karpiak and the center line of a spring run North
nineteen degrees eighteen minutes twenty seconds West (N. 19° 18' 20" W.)
twenty—five {25.00) feet to an iron pin in the center line of sagid spring
run, said pin also being at the Southwesterly corner of lands of the afore-
mentioned Edward Lozowicki, William Bailey and Michael McKenna;

THENGE along lands of Edward Lozowicki, William Bailey and Michael
McKenna North seventy—four degrees fifty-nine minutes fifteen seconds East
(N. 74° 59" 15" E.) one hundred fifty and forty-nine one hundredths
(150.49) feet to the place of BEGINNING:



CONTAINING sixteen thousand three hundred ninety and twenty-five one
hundredths (16,390.25) square feet of land in all;

THE above description is taken from a survey by T. Bryce James,
Registered Surveyor, dated September 9, 1975;

TOGETHER with all easements of travel appurtemant to the tract herein
described or the tract conveyed to Daniel F. Orlando et al, trustees, men-—
tioned above, as means of ingress and egress from the tract herein conveyed
to the state highway located at the Northerly end of the driveway and of
the driveway abutting the eastern portion of the tract conveyed to Daniel
F. Orlando et al, trustees aforesaid;

BEING the same premises conveyed to the Grantee by Deed of Joseph P.
Balbach, single dated May 29, 1976 and recorded in Columbia County Deed
Book Volume 276 at page 751.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TQ ALL CLAIMANTS AND PARTIES IN INTEREST, THAT
THE SHERIFF WILL, FOR ALL SALES WHERE THE FILING OF A SCHEDULE OF
DISTRIBUTION IS REQUIRED, FILE THE SAID SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION NCOT LATER
THAN THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER THE SALE, IN HIS OFFICE, WHERE THE SAME WILL BE
AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AND THAT DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE SCHEDULE, UNLESS EXCEPTIONS ARE FILED THERETO WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS
THEREAFTER.

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTC EXECUTION at the suit of UNITED PENN BANK

against HENRY B. NOSS and ARLENE NOSS, his wife, and will be sold by

John R. Adler
Sheriff of columbia County County

HOEGEN & MARSH
25 North River Street
Wilkes—-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701

(717) 826-1810



UNITED PENN BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Vs, : Civil Action —- Law
HENRY B. NOSS and, : In Judgment Foreclosure
ARLENE NOSS,

Defendants : NO., 1398 of 1985 J.D.

AFFIDAVIT OF RESIDENCE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
{ 8s.:
COUNTY OF LUZERNE )

Glenn G. Yanik, Esquire , being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that the precise residence of UNITED PENN BANK, the above-—
captioned Plaintiff, is 8-18 West Market Street, Wilkes-Barre, Luzerne
County Pennsylvania; and the last known address of HENRY B. N0SS, the
above—-captioned Defendant , is P.0. Box 3452, Scranton, Pennsylvania
18505 and the last known address of ARLENE NOSS, the above—captioned
Defendant is Box 122, R,.D. #4, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814,

Mo M Y. 4

GLENN G. YANIK, ESQUIRE

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this ’7.1?{;

day of July, 1987

NOTARY FUBLIC
Wilkes-Barre, Luzerne County, Ps,
My Commission Fxpiras ieeans 4 19€°



QFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSBE - P. 0. BaX 380

PHOME
BLODMSHURG, PA. 17818

F17-7R4-1391

July 27, 1987

Mr, Glenn G. ¥Yanki, ESQ
Hoegen & Marsh

25 North River St.,
Wilkes-Barre, Pa., 18701

Dear Sir:

%

Enclosed is a copy of a "Waiver of Watchman" used for
Personal Property. Possibly you can send us a revised form
to include Real Estate.

Thank you for your assistance.

Respectfully;
r- . J.‘/J
CA Ty

J.H. Dent !
Pep. Sheriff



LAW QFFICES
HOEGEN & MARSH
2% NORTH RIVER STREET

PETER -}, HOEGEM, JR. WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA 18701 AREA CODE 717
ROBERT £, MARSH, JR. az6-1810
GLENN G. YANIK

JCHN D, FILIPOWICZ

August 26, 1987

J. H. Dent, Deputy Sheriff

Office of the Sheriff of
Columbia County

P.0, Box 380

Bloomsbhurg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: United Penn Bank vs. H. Bernard Noss
and Arlene Noss, Civil No. 1398 of 1987

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to your request, I enclose a completed Waiver of Watchman
form relative to the Sheriff Sale of Real Estate in the above-referenced
action. Please let me know the proposed date for the Sheriff Sale as soon
as possible.

Very truly yours,
GLENN G. YANIK
GGY/wld

Enclosure

ce: R. @. Rohrbach, Jr. (w/encl.)



UNITED PENN BANK

No.. 1398 of Term 19.85 J.D.
PLAINTIFF NO, 40 of 1987 E.D.
V.5,

HENRY B. NOSS and ARLENE NOSS,

his wife
DEFENDANTS

TO: JOhIl K. Adler Sherlff
real

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the Xp&¥¥&MX! property of the defendant on the premises located at

sugarloaf Township, Tax Parcel No, 14-A-18-A and described ipn Columbia County

[

Deed Book Volume 276 al page 751

Seize, levy, advertise _ang sell all right, title and interest of the defendant in the following vehicle:

Make Modet Motor Number Serial Number Licepse Number

which vehicle may be located at

. . real
You are hereby released from all responsibility in neot placing watchman or insurance on pu

property levied on by virtue of this writ. Plaintiff guarantees fowing and storage charges.

Moo M Ao

Atto%ey for Plaintiff




UNITED PENN BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Vs, : Civil Action —- Law
HENRY B. NOSS and, : In Judgment Foreclosure
ARLENE NOSS,

Defendants : NO. 1398 of 1985 J.D.

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
( 8s.:
COUNTY OF LUZERNE )

Glenn G. Yanik, Esquire being duly sworn according to law, deposes and
says that he did, upon the request of UNITED PENN BANK, investigate the
status of HENRY B. N0OSS and ARLENE NQOSS8, his wife with regards to the
Soldiers and Saileors Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that he made such
investigation personally and has been informed, and your Affiant avers that
they are not now nor have they been within a period of three (3} months
last in the military or naval services of the United States within the pur-

view of the aforesaid Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940.

e M, Ur e

GLENN G. YANIK, ESQUJRE

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this f?;tﬁ;

day of July, 1987

NOTARY PUBLIC
Wilkes-Barre, Luzemne County, Ps,
My Commission Expires January 14, 1991




UNITED PENN BARK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Vs, : Civil Action -~ Law
HENRY B, NOSS and : In Judgment Foreclosure

ARLENE NOSS, his wife,
Defendants 1398 —-CIv— 1985

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129

UNITED PENN BANK , Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at 8-18 West
Market Street, Wilkes—Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(Describe the real property to be sold or attach a description as an exhibit)

1., Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Name Address (if address cannot be reason~-
ably ascertained, please so indicate)

H. Bernard Noss P.0. Box 3452, Scranton, Pa. 18505
Arlene Noss Box 122, R.D. #4, Benton, Pa. 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reason—
ably ascertained, please so indicate)

H. Bernard Noss P.O, Box 3452, Seranton, Pa. 18505
Arlene Noss Box 122, R.D. #4, Benton, Pa. 17814

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment
is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address (if address cannot be reason-
ably ascertained, please so indicate)

United Penn Bank 8-18 W. Market St., Wilkes-Barre, Pa.
18711




4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannet be reason-—
ably ascertained, please so indicate)

None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any recerd interest in
or record lien on the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address {(if address cannot be reason-
ably ascertained, please so indicate)

None

6. Name and address of every other person of whom Plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannot be reason-
ably ascertained, please so indicate)

None

I verify that the statements wmade in this Affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knewledge or information and belief, I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Jue., 20 1467 oo. M. Ul

Date d Glenn G. Yanik, Esqdjre
Attorney for Plaintiff,
United Penn Bank
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